
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 435 by Representative Hodges

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "460.104" to "406.105"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, after "requirements;" and before "to require" insert "to limit the reduction
5 of amounts reimbursed to a healthcare provider;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 12, change "460.104" to "406.105"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

10 "§460.104. Reimbursement adjustments; actual amount of copayments
11 collected

12 A. The department shall not reduce the total amount of
13 reimbursement paid to a healthcare provider furnishing healthcare services
14 subject to the cost sharing functions provided for in this Part by an amount
15 greater than the aggregate sum of the copayments actually collected by the
16 healthcare provider pursuant to this Part.

17 B. This Section shall become effective upon the issuance of any
18 required approval by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "§460.104" to "§406.105"